
Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>

Re: Sprigg ADU - Quote Request
6 mensajes

Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com> 7 de noviembre de 2025, 7:26 a.m.
Para: Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com>
CC: Brianna Ahern <brianna@innosurf.com>, Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>

Hi Franky and Brianna,

RFQ well received.

We will need to do the Measuring Service to be able to do the definitive quote; our sr. measure technician, Francisco Torres, can visit
the property next Wednesday 11/12; arriving approx. at 9:30 am.  

The measure charge will be $200.00 dlls, it will be included on our quote.

Please confirm if the proposed date is acceptable.

Please provide the property contact person and cell phone number.

Regards,
Julián Higuera
Pricing Mgr.
US Cell: 619-576-6826, MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229

For Request For Quotations submit to quotes@bajacontract.com 
For new Orders please submit to orderentry@bajacontract.com

On Wed, Nov 5, 2025 at 2:55 PM Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com> wrote:
Hi Julian,

Keith did a rough measure of the openings but we’ll need your team to confirm. The sooner the better as this is time sensitive.

Roller Shade Fabric:
London
Black River #1106, light filtering 1%
All of these wireless motorized, with remote
Outside mount
White headrail

1.Pool side window 1
75” W x 104” H 

2. Pool side window 2
50” W x 84” H

3. Triple entry door
3 shades on single header
108” W x 92” H overal dimensions 
36” W x 34 1/2” W x 36” W

When can your installer come to measure at the address below?

Sprigg ADU
3056 2nd. Ave.
San Diego, CA 92103

Thanks,

Franky Ibarra
franky@innosurf.com
www.innosurf.com
949.683.0260

Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com> 7 de noviembre de 2025, 11:35 a.m.
Para: Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com>
CC: Brianna Ahern <brianna@innosurf.com>, Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>
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Hola Julian,

Thanks for rescheduling the measurement appointment to Monday, November 10th, at 9:30 a.m. I explained that you’ll have the quote by Tuesday at the latest, and
that we’ll need fabric confirmation and the deposit by Wednesday to stay on schedule for installation during the week of Thanksgiving.

The fabric they selected is shown below.

London
Black River #1106, light filtering 1%
All of these wireless motorized, with remote

Let me know if anything else is needed.

Thanks,

Franky Ibarra

From: Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com>
Sent: Friday, November 7, 2025 7:26 AM
To: Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com>
Cc: Brianna Ahern <brianna@innosurf.com>; Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>
Subject: Re: Sprigg ADU - Quote Request
 
[Texto citado oculto]

Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com> 11 de noviembre de 2025, 9:52 a.m.
Para: Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com>
CC: Brianna Ahern <brianna@innosurf.com>, Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>

Hi Franky and Brianna,

Attached is our quote for the Sprigg Adu residence in San Diego CA.

Please be aware that our fabric supplier lead time is around 10-15 days so, if you need the installation before the Thanksgiving holiday
it will be kind of tight; we will do our best effort to work with our supplier and expedite the shipment.

Unit prices include the standard duties and new tariffs per president's Trumps, also includes an expedite fee.

We will need the P.O. and prepayment as soon as possible, today or no later than tomorrow, to be able to have the opportunity of
installing on 11/26 or during the morning of 11/27.

Kind regards,
Julián Higuera
Pricing Mgr.
US Cell: 619-576-6826, MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229

For Request For Quotations submit to quotes@bajacontract.com 
For new Orders please submit to orderentry@bajacontract.com

[Texto citado oculto]

BC QTE. 39674 RESIDENCE SPRIGG ADU; SAN DIEGO, CA (NOV-11-25).pdf
310K

Brianna Ahern <brianna@innosurf.com>
Para: Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com>, Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com>
CC: Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>

Thank you, Julian. Attached please find image of the deposit check and signed quote so we can move forward with the order. Please confirm receipt.
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From: Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com>
Date: Tuesday, November 11, 2025 at 9:52 AM
To: Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com>
Cc: Brianna Ahern <brianna@innosurf.com>, Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>
Subject: Re: Sprigg ADU - Quote Request

Hi Franky and Brianna,
 
Attached is our quote for the Sprigg Adu residence in San Diego CA.
 
Please be aware that our fabric supplier lead time is around 10-15 days so, if you need the installation 
with our supplier and expedite the shipment.
 
Unit prices include the standard duties and new tariffs per president's Trumps, also includes an expedite

 

We will need the P.O. and prepayment as soon as possible, today or no later than tomorrow, to be able
 
Kind regards,
 

Julián Higuera

Pricing Mgr.
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US Cell: 619-576-6826, MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229

Image removed by sender.

[Texto citado oculto]
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Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com> 11 de noviembre de 2025, 2:29 p.m.
Para: Brianna Ahern <brianna@innosurf.com>
CC: Franky Ibarra <franky@innosurf.com>, Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>

Hi Brianna,

P.O. and prepayment well received.
Julián Higuera
Pricing Mgr.
US Cell: 619-576-6826, MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229

For Request For Quotations submit to quotes@bajacontract.com 
For new Orders please submit to orderentry@bajacontract.com

[Texto citado oculto]

Julian Higuera <jhiguera@bajacontract.com> 11 de noviembre de 2025, 2:36 p.m.
Para: Angel Ramírez <aramirez@bws.com.mx>, Alejandra Sanchez <asanchez@bajacontract.com>
CC: Orderentry BajaContract <orderentry@bajacontract.com>, Cesar Garcia-Juarez <dicaar@dicalabriainc.net>, Armando Ibarra <armandoi@bws.com.mx>, Armando Ibarra
<armandoi@bajacontract.com>, Juan Ramon Cardenas Z <jcardenas@bajacontract.com>, Quotes BajaContract <quotes@bajacontract.com>

Alejandra, Angel:

Favor de dar de alta un nuevo pedido de Baja Contract para proyecto Residencia Sprigg Adu de San Diego CA.

En el correo de nuestra vendedora Brianna, viene la cotización firmada (nuestro P.O.) y viene foto del Cheque por el anticipo con el
monto de $2,235.00 dlls..

Armando / Juan Ramon.- Favor de ordenar la tela de Yuma a la brevedad posible, hoy mismo o mañana temprano; la instalación
debe realizarse a más tardar el Miércoles 26 de Noviembre (antes de Thanksgiving).

Julián Higuera
Pricing Mgr.
US Cell: 619-576-6826, MX Cell: 52-664-406-4229

For Request For Quotations submit to quotes@bajacontract.com 
For new Orders please submit to orderentry@bajacontract.com
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